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Tue Sep 02 2025

Entity#: 464879

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT
Original Filing Date: 03/28/1975

Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: COLUMBUS LITERACY COUNCIL

Status: Active

Exp. Date: 02/21/2029

Agent/Registrant Information

JOY D REYES
5825 CHANTRY DRIVE
COLUMBUS OH 43232

04/10/2013

Active

Filings
Filing Type Date of Filing Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT 03/28/1975 E049 1228
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE 08/05/1982 F116_1304
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 04/15/1987 000000312428
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT 08/06/1987 G221 1566
MISCELLANEOUS FILING 04/12/1989 G606_1990
TRADE NAME RENEWAL 07/02/1991 H153_1279
TRADE NAME/BUSINESS ADDRESS CHANGE 07/02/1991 H153_1279
TRADE NAME RENEWAL 03/16/1994 9486_0583
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 11/18/1998 199832201256
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE 12/21/1998 199835803775
TRADE NAME RENEWAL 02/25/1999 199907600371
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LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE

TRADE NAME RENEWAL
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME RENEWAL
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
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08/21/2003
12/22/2003
01/02/2004
02/18/2004
02/18/2004
10/20/2008
11/13/2008
04/10/2013
04/11/2013
08/27/2013
12/23/2013
04/02/2018
08/17/2018
08/22/2018
11/30/2018
05/07/2020
11/03/2020
11/13/2020
03/29/2023
07/31/2023
08/08/2023
08/08/2023
02/21/2024
06/05/2024
06/05/2024
06/05/2024
06/05/2024
06/21/2024

05/15/2025

Tue Sep 02 2025

200323336167
200335679367
200401402192
200405001014
200405001016
200829466426
200831801572
201310100174
201310200945
201324000828
201336100995
201809200014
201822900062
201823400170
201833400426
202012801934
202030802010
202031802678
202308801712
202321200066
202322000384
202322000388
202405202290
202415703578
202415703588
202415703516
202415703556
202417301550

202513505752
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 2nd of September, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate

Py
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