Tue Sep 02 2025



Entity#: 464879

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT

Original Filing Date: 03/28/1975

Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: COLUMBUS LITERACY COUNCIL

Status: Active

Exp. Date: 02/21/2029

Agent/Registrant Information

JOY D REYES 5825 CHANTRY DRIVE COLUMBUS OH 43232 04/10/2013 Active

Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT	03/28/1975	E049_1228
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	08/05/1982	F116_1304
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	04/15/1987	000000312428
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	08/06/1987	G221_1566
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	04/12/1989	G606_1990
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	07/02/1991	H153_1279
TRADE NAME/BUSINESS ADDRESS CHANGE	07/02/1991	H153_1279
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	03/16/1994	9486_0583
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	11/18/1998	199832201256
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	12/21/1998	199835803775
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	02/25/1999	199907600371



Tue Sep 02 2025

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	08/21/2003	200323336167
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	12/22/2003	200335679367
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	01/02/2004	200401402192
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	02/18/2004	200405001014
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	02/18/2004	200405001016
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	10/20/2008	200829466426
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	11/13/2008	200831801572
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	04/10/2013	201310100174
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	04/11/2013	201310200945
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	08/27/2013	201324000828
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	12/23/2013	201336100995
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	04/02/2018	201809200014
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	08/17/2018	201822900062
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	08/22/2018	201823400170
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	11/30/2018	201833400426
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	05/07/2020	202012801934
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	11/03/2020	202030802010
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	11/13/2020	202031802678
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	03/29/2023	202308801712
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	07/31/2023	202321200066
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	08/08/2023	202322000384
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	08/08/2023	202322000388
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	02/21/2024	202405202290
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	06/05/2024	202415703578
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	06/05/2024	202415703588
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	06/05/2024	202415703516
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	06/05/2024	202415703556
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	06/21/2024	202417301550
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	05/15/2025	202513505752



Tue Sep 02 2025

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 2nd of September, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State